3.0
(.118)
2.9
(.114)
14.0	±	0.3
(.551	±	.012)
18.3	±	0.3
(.720	±	.012)

VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifications
Recommended Layout
		                    Inductance
		                    100 kHz 		 Test	 SRF			   I rms	 I sat
				    Q	 Frequency	 Typ.	 RDC	 Max.	 Typ.
	 Bourns Part No.	 (µH)	 Tol. %	 Ref.	 (MHz)	  (MHz)	 (mΩ) 	 (A)	 (A)
	 PM5022-1R0M-RC	 1.0	 ± 20	  21	 7.96 	 100.0	 4.0	 10.0	 30.00
	 PM5022-2R2M-RC	 2.2	 ± 20	 22	 7.96	 55.0	 6.8	 9.00	 22.00
	 PM5022-3R3M-RC	 3.3	 ± 20	 22	 7.96	 40.0	 9.8	 7.60	 17.00
	 PM5022-5R6M-RC	 5.6	 ± 20	 23	 7.96	 30.0	 15.0	 6.40	 12.80
	 PM5022-8R2M-RC	 8.2	 ± 20	 22	 7.96	 27.0	 20.0	 7.00	 9.40
	 PM5022-100M-RC	 10	 ± 20	 22	 2.52	 25.0	 25.0	 5.30	 10.00
	 PM5022-150M-RC	 15	 ± 20	 20	 2.52	 17.0	 35.0	 4.30	 8.00
	 PM5022-220M-RC	 22	 ± 20	 22	 2.52	 13.0	 45.0	 3.60	 6.70
	 PM5022-330M-RC	 33	 ± 20	 24	 2.52	 11.0	 68.0	 3.00	 5.40
	 PM5022-470M-RC	 47	 ± 20	 22	 2.52	 9.0	 95.0	 2.50	 4.60
	 PM5022-680M-RC	 68	 ± 20	 22	 2.52	 8.0	 130.0	 2.10	 3.80
	 PM5022-101<1>-RC	 100	 ± 10	 25	 0.796	 7.0	 190.0	 1.70	 3.20
	 PM5022-151<1>-RC	 150	 ± 10	 23	 0.796	 5.0	 270.0	 1.40	 2.60
	 PM5022-221<1>-RC	 220	 ± 10	 20	 0.796	 4.5	 420.0	 1.10	 2.20
	 PM5022-331<1>-RC	 330	 ± 10	 18	 0.796	 3.5	 580.0	 1.00	 1.80
	 PM5022-471<1>-RC	 470	 ± 10	 15	 0.796	 3.0	 820.0	 0.80	 1.50
	 PM5022-681<1>-RC	 680	 ± 10	 12	 0.796	 2.5	 1200.0	 0.70	 1.20
	 PM5022-102<1>-RC	 1000	 ± 10	 10	 0.252	 2.0	 1800.0	 0.50	 1.00
Electrical Schematic
• = START OF WINDING
<1> Enter tolerance code: K = ±10 %, M = ±20 %.
3.0